



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0082-0323 **Counties:** Middlesex
Letting Date: January 24, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 11/15/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 204 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: REHAB OF BRG NO. 06891 CARRYING I-91 SB OVER UNNAMED BROOK **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NJR Construction LLC	\$1,364,458.00	100.00%
2	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$1,949,000.00	142.84%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$1,974,000.00	144.67%
4	Empire Paving Inc	\$2,309,933.50	169.29%
5	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$3,448,344.00	252.73%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0082-0323 **Counties:** Middlesex
Letting Date: January 24, 2024 **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 204 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REHAB OF BRG NO. 06891 CARRYING I-91 SB OVER UNNAMED BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	49,187.50000	49,187.50
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 2,300.000	20.00000	46,000.00	40.00000	92,000.00	75.00000	172,500.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202216 230.000	30.00000	6,900.00	68.00000	15,640.00	100.00000	23,000.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0040	0202217 1,270.000	1.00000	1,270.00	1.00000	1,270.00	1.00000	1,270.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0050	0202315 522.000	120.00000	62,640.00	103.00000	53,766.00	150.00000	78,300.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0060	0202529 110.000	3.00000	330.00	11.00000	1,210.00	15.00000	1,650.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0070	0203000 96.000	40.00000	3,840.00	64.00000	6,144.00	100.00000	9,600.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0080	0204151 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	192,340.00000	192,340.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0090	0207000 100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	46.00000	4,600.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	BORROW c.y.						
0100	0210821 2,550.000	1.00000	2,550.00	1.00000	2,550.00	1.00000	2,550.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0211000	170.000	20.00000	3,400.00	82.00000	13,940.00	65.00000	11,050.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0120	0213100	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	85.00000	850.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0216000	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	78.00000	936.00	150.00000	1,800.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0140	0216012	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0150	0219001	1,700.000	6.00000	10,200.00	6.00000	10,200.00	8.00000	13,600.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0160	0304002	920.000	55.00000	50,600.00	66.00000	60,720.00	75.00000	69,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0305000	80.000	50.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0180	0406159	600.000	200.00000	120,000.00	188.00000	112,800.00	175.00000	105,000.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0190	0406236	260.000	20.00000	5,200.00	17.00000	4,420.00	15.00000	3,900.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0200	0406314	1,800.000	2.00000	3,600.00	1.31000	2,358.00	1.25000	2,250.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0210	0406315	900.000	2.00000	1,800.00	2.05000	1,845.00	2.00000	1,800.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406600	600.000	12.00000	7,200.00	9.20000	5,520.00	15.00000	9,000.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0230	0406999	600.000	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0407001	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	9.30000	930.00	10.00000	1,000.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED		l.f.						
0250	0407002	800.000	11.00000	8,800.00	10.25000	8,200.00	12.00000	9,600.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL		l.f.						
0260	0409001	5,140.000	6.00000	30,840.00	5.00000	25,700.00	6.00000	30,840.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.						
0270	0601744.62	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,125.00000	8,250.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
CLASS PCC04462		c.y.						
0280	0601930	53.000	420.00000	22,260.00	1,725.00000	91,425.00	400.00000	21,200.00
SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0290	0601994	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,150.00000	6,900.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0300	0651661	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	361,600.00000	361,600.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
CORRUGATED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE LINER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0310	0703010	48.000	100.00000	4,800.00	230.00000	11,040.00	120.00000	5,760.00
STANDARD RIPRAP		c.y.						
0320	0703011	37.000	100.00000	3,700.00	180.00000	6,660.00	120.00000	4,440.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP		c.y.						
0330	0703012	83.000	100.00000	8,300.00	160.00000	13,280.00	120.00000	9,960.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0340	0716000	388.000	5.00000	1,940.00	140.00000	54,320.00	60.00000	23,280.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM		s.f.						
0350	0728032	62.000	80.00000	4,960.00	86.00000	5,332.00	80.00000	4,960.00
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0360	0755014	946.000	4.00000	3,784.00	7.00000	6,622.00	5.00000	4,730.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370 0822100.01	900.000	40.00000	36,000.00	68.00000	61,200.00	50.00000	45,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0380 0910300	675.000	46.00000	31,050.00	28.00000	18,900.00	30.00000	20,250.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0390 0911912	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	2,335.00000	2,335.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0400 0911923	1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0410 0912503	783.000	10.00000	7,830.00	5.00000	3,915.00	10.00000	7,830.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0420 0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0430 0939001	20.000	1.00000	20.00	180.00000	3,600.00	1.00000	20.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0440 0944000	3,780.000	9.00000	34,020.00	9.00000	34,020.00	10.00000	37,800.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0450 0949113	35.000	100.00000	3,500.00	58.00000	2,030.00	55.00000	1,925.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0460 0949325	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	58.00000	1,450.00	55.00000	1,375.00
LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0470 0949814	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	63.00000	1,260.00	60.00000	1,200.00
ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0480 0949828	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	68.00000	2,720.00	65.00000	2,600.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0490 0950005	4,425.000	1.80000	7,965.00	1.40000	6,195.00	1.25000	5,531.25
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0500	0950039	5,240.000	5.10000	26,724.00	5.25000	27,510.00	5.00000	26,200.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0510	0950040	1,015.000	2.00000	2,030.00	2.00000	2,030.00	1.75000	1,776.25
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0520	0952051	1,480.000	12.50000	18,500.00	12.00000	17,760.00	12.00000	17,760.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0530	0969062	9.000	4,000.00000	36,000.00	4,800.00000	43,200.00	4,000.00000	36,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0540	0971001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0975004	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0560	0976002	330.000	2.00000	660.00	6.00000	1,980.00	1.00000	330.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0570	0978002	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	88.00000	7,040.00	75.00000	6,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0580	0980020	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	99,000.00000	99,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0590	0981100	80.000	1.00000	80.00	50.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	3,200.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0600	1130010	60.000	60.00000	3,600.00	12.00000	720.00	30.00000	1,800.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0610	1131002	69.000	80.00000	5,520.00	48.00000	3,312.00	50.00000	3,450.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0740	1802210.14	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00	605.00000	4,840.00	500.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.								
0750	1802210.21	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	605.00000	2,420.00	500.00000	2,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.								
0760	1806202	130.000	170.00000	22,100.00	100.00000	13,000.00	75.00000	9,750.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr								
0770	1806226	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	105.00000	2,100.00	75.00000	1,500.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr								
0790	0101002	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	127,174.00000	127,174.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0800	0651670	80.000	625.00000	50,000.00	750.00000	60,000.00	150.00000	12,000.00
MODIFICATION OF EXISTING HOST STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
Section Totals:			\$1,364,458.00		\$1,949,000.00		\$1,974,000.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,364,458.00		\$1,949,000.00		\$1,974,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS								
0020	0202000	2,300.000	38.00000	87,400.00	60.00000	138,000.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.								
0030	0202216	230.000	120.00000	27,600.00	150.00000	34,500.00		
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0040	0202217	1,270.000	1.00000	1,270.00	1.00000	1,270.00	
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0050	0202315	522.000	87.00000	45,414.00	100.00000	52,200.00	
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0060	0202529	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	15.00000	1,650.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0070	0203000	96.000	74.00000	7,104.00	100.00000	9,600.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0080	0204151	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0090	0207000	100.000	110.00000	11,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	
	BORROW	c.y.					
0100	0210821	2,550.000	1.00000	2,550.00	1.00000	2,550.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0110	0211000	170.000	35.00000	5,950.00	95.00000	16,150.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0120	0213100	10.000	187.00000	1,870.00	150.00000	1,500.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0130	0216000	12.000	177.00000	2,124.00	400.00000	4,800.00	
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0140	0216012	2.000	16,000.00000	32,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0150	0219001	1,700.000	6.50000	11,050.00	10.00000	17,000.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0160	0304002	920.000	59.00000	54,280.00	90.00000	82,800.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0170	0305000	80.000	107.00000	8,560.00	60.00000	4,800.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0180	0406159	600.000	133.00000	79,800.00	200.00000	120,000.00	
	PMA S0.5	ton					
0190	0406236	260.000	14.00000	3,640.00	20.00000	5,200.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0200	0406314	1,800.000	1.25000	2,250.00	3.00000	5,400.00	
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0210	0406315	900.000	2.00000	1,800.00	4.00000	3,600.00	
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0220	0406600	600.000	7.20000	4,320.00	15.00000	9,000.00	
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton					
0230	0406999	600.000	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0240	0407001	100.000	13.60000	1,360.00	20.00000	2,000.00	
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.					
0250	0407002	800.000	16.00000	12,800.00	20.00000	16,000.00	
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL	l.f.					
0260	0409001	5,140.000	6.00000	30,840.00	14.00000	71,960.00	
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.					
0270	0601744.62	2.000	12,500.00000	25,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	
	CLASS PCC04462	c.y.					
0280	0601930	53.000	365.00000	19,345.00	2,000.00000	106,000.00	
	SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0290	0601994	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	
	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0300	0651661 (1.000)	322,000.00000	322,000.00	681,000.00000	681,000.00		
	CORRUGATED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE LINER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0310	0703010 48.000	160.00000	7,680.00	150.00000	7,200.00		
	STANDARD RIPRAP						
	c.y.						
0320	0703011 37.000	193.00000	7,141.00	150.00000	5,550.00		
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP						
	c.y.						
0330	0703012 83.000	125.00000	10,375.00	150.00000	12,450.00		
	MODIFIED RIPRAP						
	c.y.						
0340	0716000 388.000	78.00000	30,264.00	100.00000	38,800.00		
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM						
	s.f.						
0350	0728032 62.000	195.00000	12,090.00	100.00000	6,200.00		
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0360	0755014 946.000	4.25000	4,020.50	15.00000	14,190.00		
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)						
	s.y.						
0370	0822100.01 900.000	145.00000	130,500.00	150.00000	135,000.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER						
	l.f.						
0380	0910300 675.000	31.00000	20,925.00	40.00000	27,000.00		
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)						
	l.f.						
0390	0911912 1.000	2,865.00000	2,865.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE						
	ea.						
0400	0911923 1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I						
	ea.						
0410	0912503 783.000	5.00000	3,915.00	8.00000	6,264.00		
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL						
	l.f.						
0420	0917010 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0430	0939001	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00	
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0440	0944000	3,780.000	14.00000	52,920.00	15.00000	56,700.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0450	0949113	35.000	83.00000	2,905.00	100.00000	3,500.00	
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0460	0949325	25.000	81.00000	2,025.00	100.00000	2,500.00	
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0470	0949814	20.000	83.00000	1,660.00	100.00000	2,000.00	
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0480	0949828	40.000	70.00000	2,800.00	100.00000	4,000.00	
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.					
0490	0950005	4,425.000	1.85000	8,186.25	2.00000	8,850.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0500	0950039	5,240.000	4.45000	23,318.00	7.00000	36,680.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.					
0510	0950040	1,015.000	1.25000	1,268.75	4.00000	4,060.00	
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0520	0952051	1,480.000	6.00000	8,880.00	10.00000	14,800.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0530	0969062	9.000	4,000.00000	36,000.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0540	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0550	0975004 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	340,000.00000	340,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0560	0976002 330.000	0.85000	280.50	1.00000	330.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0570	0978002 80.000	85.00000	6,800.00	100.00000	8,000.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0580	0980020 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0590	0981100 80.000	42.00000	3,360.00	50.00000	4,000.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0600	1130010 60.000	35.00000	2,100.00	20.00000	1,200.00		
	ARROW BOARD day						
0610	1131002 69.000	55.00000	3,795.00	40.00000	2,760.00		
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						
0620	1209114 1,800.000	0.65000	1,170.00	2.00000	3,600.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.						
0630	1209124 3,500.000	0.65000	2,275.00	2.00000	7,000.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.						
0640	1209126 1,800.000	0.75000	1,350.00	2.00000	3,600.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.						
0650	1209131 130.000	2.50000	325.00	6.00000	780.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.						
0660	1210110 900.000	1.75000	1,575.00	3.00000	2,700.00		
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670	1210111	900.000	1.75000	1,575.00	3.00000	2,700.00	
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0680	1210113	900.000	2.00000	1,800.00	3.00000	2,700.00	
	6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0690	1211001	1,050.000	3.25000	3,412.50	3.00000	3,150.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0700	1220027	160.000	35.00000	5,600.00	50.00000	8,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0710	1802210.02	4.000	550.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.					
0720	1802210.04	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
0730	1802210.07	6.000	550.00000	3,300.00	500.00000	3,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
0740	1802210.14	8.000	550.00000	4,400.00	500.00000	4,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0750	1802210.21	4.000	550.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
0760	1806202	130.000	120.00000	15,600.00	150.00000	19,500.00	
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr					
0770	1806226	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0790	0101002	(1.000)	44,750.00000	44,750.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0800 0651670	80.000	1,250.00000	100,000.00	250.00000	20,000.00		
MODIFICATION OF EXISTING HOST STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
Section Totals:			\$2,309,933.50		\$3,448,344.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,309,933.50		\$3,448,344.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum